RECORD OF TVD SURVEY
Date: 13-Feb-2008 13:30:
Calculated by Desktop Petrophysics TVD, Minimum Curvature Method

MEAS. DRIFT HOLE COURSE COORDINATES TOTAL COORDINATES
DEPTH ANGLE T.vV.D. BEARING NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST NORTH SOUTH EAST
(FT) (DEG) (FT) (DEG) (FT) (FT) (FT) (FT) (FT) (FT) (FT)
4898.76 0.55 4898.76 239.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4551.53 1.42 4951.52 231.17 -0.41 -0.39 -0.65 -0.65
4977 .92 1.80 4977.90 228.69 -0.56 -0.49 -1.21 -1.14
5004.30 2.06 5004.27 232.18 -0.66 -0.59 -1.87 -1.73
5030.69 1.94 5030.64 232.55 -0.66 -0.64 -2.53 -2.37
5057.07 1.54 5057.01 241.82 -0.53 -0.60 -3.06 -2.97
5083.46 1.46 5083.39 257.17 -0.34 -0.59 -3.40 -3.56
5109.84 1.70 5109.76 260.61 -0.24 -0.69 -3.64 -4.25
5136.23 1.84 5136.14 260.09 -0.25 -0.77 -3.89 -5.02
5162.62 1.82 5162.51 248.63 -0.34 -0.77 -4.23 -5.79
5189.00 2.00 5188.88 227.67 -0.57 -0.65 -4.80 -6.44
5215.39 2.62 5215.25 214.73 -0.90 -0.56 -5.70 -7.00
5241.77 3.31 5241.59 210.23 -1.25 -0.55 -6.95 -7.55
5268.16 3.09 5267.94 203.69 -1.39 -0.47 -8.34 -8.02
5294 .54 1.96 5294.29 203.45 -1.12 -0.30 ~9.46 -8.32
5320.93 0.89 5320.68 223.02 -0.61 -0.23 -10.07 -8.55
5347.31 0.50 5347.05 305.86 -0.11 -0.22 -10.18 -8.77
5373.70 1.05 5373.44 353.24 0.28 -0.17 -9.90 -8.94
5400.09 1.82 5399.82 8.80 0.66 -0.06 -9.24 -9.00
5426.47 2.28 5426.19 16.47 0.94 0.08 -8.30 -8.92
5452 .86 2.76 5452.55 21.76 1.13 0.21 ~-7.17 -8.71
5479.24 2.77 5478.90 26.73 1.23 0.35 -5.94 -8.36
5505.63 2.17 5505.27 27.98 1.07 0.37 -4.87 -7.99
5532.01 1.75 5531.63 29.80 0.85 0.31 -4.02 -7.68
5558.40 1.22 5558.01 23.28 0.65 0.22 -3.37 ~7.46
5584.79 0.87 5584.40 10.71 0.47 0.08 -2.90 -7.38
5611.17 0.70 5610.77 349.98 0.35 -0.05 -2.55 -7.43
5637.56 0.71 5637.16 322.14 0.27 -0.17 -2.28 -7.60
5663.94 0.78 5663.54 303.42 0.19 -0.28 -2.09 -7.88
5690.33 0.98 5689.93 290.31 0.12 -0.38 -1.97 -8.26
5716.71 1.10 5716.30 281.93 0.06 -0.47 -1.91 -8.73
5743.10 1.35 5742.69 281.06 0.03 -0.57 -1.88 -9.30
5769.49 1.56 5769.07 268.90 -0.05 -0.66 -1.93 -9.96
5795.87 1.74 5795.44 268.48 -0.13 -0.75 -2.06 -10.71
5822.26 2.01 5821.81 271.41 -0.12 -0.85 -2.18 -11.56
5848.64 2.14 5848.18 266.80 -0.16 -0.95 -2.34 -12.51
5875.03 2.16 5874.55 263.83 -0.23 -0.96 -2.57 -13.47
5901.41 1.87 5900.91 254.30 -0.30 -0.87 -2.87 -14.34
5927 .80 1.40 5927.29 240.42 -0.37 -0.65 -3.24 -14.99
5954.19 0.98 5953.68 219.28 -0.40 -0.37 -3.64 -15.36
5980.57 0.94 5980.05 191.05 -0.41 -0.12 -4.05 -15.48
6006.96 0.57 6006.44 168.33 -0.33 0.03 -4.38 -15.45
6033.34 0.75 6032.82 130.03 -0.22 0.19 -4.60 -15.26
6059.73 0.58 6059.21 132.17 -0.16 0.26 -4.76 -15.00
6086.11 0.61 6085.58 120.76 -0.13 0.24 -4.89 -14.76
6112.50 0.74 6111.97 117.89 -0.11 0.29 -5.00 -14.47
6138.89 0.73 6138.36 134.15 -0.15 0.30 -5.15 ~14.17
6165.27 0.86 6164.74 138.47 -0.23 0.29 -5.38 -13.88
6191.66 0.89 6191.13 149.50 -0.29 0.28 -5.67 -13.60
6218.04 1.06 6217.50 153.51 -0.36 0.27 -6.03 -13.33
6244.43 1.16 6243,89 156.43 -0.42 0.28 -6.45 -13.05
6270.81 1.26 6270.26 166.16 -0.50 0.25 -6.95. -12.80
6297 .20 1.40 6296.64 174.19 -0.58 0.19 -7.53 -12.61
6323.58 1.59 6323.01 181.52 -0.67 0.13 -8.20 -12.48
6349.97 1.83 6349.39 191.55 -0.79 0.02 -8.99 -12.46
6376.36 2.26 6375.77 200.22 -0.93 -0.13 -9.92 -12.59
6402.74 2.91 6402.12 206.27 -1.14 -0.31 -11.06 -12.90
6429.13 3.65 6428.47 209.91 -1.42 -0.51 -12.48 -13.41
6455.51 4.19 6454.78 210.30 -1.68 -0.67 -14.16 -14.08
6481.90 4.08 6481.10 211.83 -1.76 -0.73 -15.92 - -14.81
6508.28 3.74 6507.42 206.21 -1.68 -0.63 -17.60 -15.44
6534.67 3.03 6533.77 196.45 -1.51 -0.36 -19.11 -15.80
6561.06 2.52 6560.13 181.51 -1.27 -0.03 -20.38 -15.83
6587 .44 2.24 6586.48 169.30 -1.06 0.24 -21.44 -15.59
6613.83 2.19 6612.85 160.05 -0.93 0.41 -22.37 -15.18
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30 233 8695.27
68 - 2.12 8721.63
07 1.78 8748.00
45 2.22 8774 .37
84 1.46 8800.74
22 0.73 8827.12
61 0.80 8853.51
00 0.76 8879.89
38 0.99 8906.27
77 1.44 8932.66
15 1.73 8959.03
54 1.56 8985.40
92 0.52 9011.78
31 1.01 9038.17
70 0.91 9064.55
08 0.89 9090.93
47 1.10 9117.32
85 0.93 9143.69
24 1.11 9170.08
62 1.39 9196.45
01 1.48 9222.84
39 2.08 9249.20
78 2.20 9275.57
17 2.77 9301.94
55 3.05 9328.29
94 3.21 9354.64
32 3,27 9380.97
71 3.42 9407.32
09 3,98 9433.64
48 3.83 9459.97
87 3.10 9486.32
25 1.24 9512.67
64 0.02 9539.06
02 0.62 9565.44
41 1.67 9591.83
79 2.43 9618.19
18 4.64 9644.53
57 6.18 9670.80
95 7.19 9697.00
34 6.49 9723.20
72 6.81 9749.40
11 7.04 9775.60
49 7.81 9801.76
88 8.54 9827.88
27 10.08 9853.92
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19 11.64 9983.29
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51 12.48 10138.06
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MAGNETIC DECLINATION (Directional Offset) = 8.48
CLOSURE DISTANCE = 157.44

CLOSURE ANGLE = 189.69

FEET
DEGREE

Hole Bearing is corrected for Magnetic Declination (Directional Offset).

TVD CROSS SECTION LOOKING DOWN
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|
'}’ SPECTRAL DENSITY
: DUAL LATEROLOG DUAL SPACED NEUTRON
| HALLIBURTON MICRO GUARD HALLIBURTON | COMPENSATED SPECTRAL
] NATURAL GAMMA
TRUE VERTICAL DEPTH COMPOSITE - TVD
s COMPANY CORKRAN ENERGY LP S COMPANY CORKRAN ENERGY LP
4138 2 WELL FRONTIER 9 FEDERAL COM No. 1 53 % WELL FRONTIER 9 FEDERAL COM No. 1
L > 0 2 : > o g o.
4 lgz & 3 22 & 3
4 |eg g , X|FED HUAPECHE, MORROW gg 2 . £[FED HUAPECHE, MORROW
A Y4 E- ou g ¢ 8- uw g g
g - é w E COUNTY EDDY STATE NEW MEXICO - v é w E COUNTY EDDY STATE NEW MEXICO
§ fi % = APINa 30-015-35920 Other Services § g & z APINO 30-015-35920 Other Services
8 & z Lacation 1985’ FSL & 1980' FEL SOLTDSNTCSNG 3 & z Locaton  19g0' FSL & 1980' FEL OLLMGRD
[e] ISAT Q ISAT
¥ . ¥
z - z >
§ 4 g z ¥ £ 4 9 z @ :
S & & 8 & [set o Twp 238 Rge 22 8 & ¥ 8 & lsext o Twp 23S Rge  22E
Permanent Datum GL Elev 460300 ft| Elev K8 462000 1 I Permanent Datum GL Elev 460300 ft| FElev KB 4620 0C
Log measured from KB . 17001t above pemn Datum DF 461900 1t - Log measured from K8 . 17001t above perm Datum DF 4619 00
Dnling measured from KB GL 460300 1t J§° Dnlling measured from K8 GL 4603 00
Date 18-Jan-08 16 08 . Date 18-Jan-08 22 48 21-Jan-08 01 40
RunNo ONE Run No ONE 2
Depth - Dniter 10150 00 1t Depth - Driller 10150 00 ft 10150 0O ft
Depth - Logger 10130 00 ft Depth - Logger 10130 00 ft 10130 00 ft
Battom - Logged interval 10120 O ft \ Battom - Logged Interval 9547 ft 10128 1t
Top - Lagged Interval 1998 0 ft { | Top - Logged interval 200 ft 9200 ft
Casing - Dnlier 962 In @ 200800 ft @ @ Casing - Drller 362 In @ 200800 ft 962 In @ 200800 ft @
Casing - Logger 1998 00 ft Casing - Logger 1998 00 ft 1988 00 ft
Bit Size 8750 in @ @ Bit Size 8750 in 8750 In @
Type Fluid n Hole BRINE Type Fiuid in Hale BRINE BRINE
Density ViscOSity 93 ppg 5800 spqt Oensity Viscosity 33 ppy 5800 spgt 99 ppg 6400 spgt
PH Fiuid LOss 900 pH 4 mptm PH Flud Loss 900 pH 4 mptm 900 pH 5 mptm
Source of Sample FLOWLINE Saurce of Sampie FLOWLINE FLOWLINE
Rm @ Meas Temperature 007 onmm @ 4500 degF @ @ Rm @ Meas Temperature 007 ohmm @ 4500 degF | 007 shmm @ 4500 degF @
Rmf @ Meas Temperature 006 chmm @ 4500 degf @ @ Rmf @ Meas Temperature 006 ohmm @ 4500 degF | 003 ohmm @ 7500 degF @
Rmc @ Meas Temperature 008 ohmm @ 4500 degF @ @ Rmc @ Meas Temperature 008 ohmm @ 4500 degF | 006 onmm @ 7500 cegF @
SarceRmf | Rmc MEAS [ MEAS | [ SareRm | Rmc MEAS [ mEas CHART [ cHaRT I
Rm @ BHT 602 ohmm @ 1500 degF @ @ Rm @ BRT 002 ohmm @ 1500 degF | 002 ohmm @ 1530 degF @
Time Since Circulation 80 hr Time Since Circulation 80 hr 180 hr
Time on Bottom 18-Jan-08 18 31 Time on Bottom 18-Jan-08 03 44 21-Jan-08 01 41
Max Rec Temperature 1500 degF @ 101300 1t @ Q@ Max Rec Temperature 1500 degF @ 101300 ft 1530 degF @ 101300 ft @
¥ yment | Location 700 [ HoBBS NM | N Equpment | Location 700 [ HOoBBS, NM_ | 10842685 [ Pv OK |
Hecarded By KYLE ROEMMICH Recgrged By KYLE ROEMMICH J MENDEZ
_W|tnesseo 8y UV JONES Witnessed 8y UV JONES UV JONES




